

CS No. 58743/16

Vinod Kumar vs. Vijay Prakash Gupta

13.09.2017

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. S.C. Jain, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel requests for a date on the personal ground that he has to go to hospital urgently as he has been diagnosed as diabetic patient. Plaintiff has no objection, if request is allowed as his Advocate is also not available.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 and remaining PE, if any on 06.12.2017.

(DILBAG SINGH PUNIA)  
District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi : 13.09.2017