

CS No.58743/2016

Vinod Kumar vs. Vijay Prakash Gupta

08.05.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh.Rajinder Prasad, Advocate,
Ld.Counsel for the Plaintiff.

Defendant in person with Sh.S.C.Jain, Advocate,
Ld.Counsel for the defendant.

Plaintiff has submitted that he could not bring the books of accounts and seeks some time for bringing the books of documents from his CA.

Ld.Counsel for the defendant has submitted that further cross-examination is based on confrontation of books of accounts and, therefore, he is unable to further cross-examine the plaintiff unless he brings the books of accounts.

As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned for remaining cross-examination of plaintiff.

Let plaintiff supply relevant copies of his books of accounts in advance to the ld.Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is adjourned for remaining cross-examination of plaintiff on **17.07.2019**.

(R.P. PANDEY)

District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.05.2019