

CS No.58743/2016

Vinod Kumar v. Vijay Prakash Gupta

27.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh.Subhash Chander, Ld.Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.S.C.Jain, Ld.Counsel for the defendant.

No PW is present on behalf of plaintiff.

Perusal of the file shows that matter was getting adjourned for the purpose of evidence of the plaintiff since 08.05.2019 and repeated opportunities have been granted to the plaintiff for summoning the witnesses and cross-examination of the witnesses but the matter is being delayed by the plaintiff on one pretext or the other.

It is clarified that this shall be the last and final opportunity to the plaintiff to conclude evidence and no further adjournment shall be granted on any ground whatsoever.

Matter be listed for PE on **11.12.2019**.

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.11.2019