

08.04.2021

Present : Plaintiff has joined the proceedings through video conferencing.

Sh. Rajender Prasad, learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Saket Gupta, son of the defendant is also present.

Today the case is listed for defendant's evidence. DW1 is not present today stated to be admitted in hospital due to heart attack. Son of the defendant has placed on record medical documents in respect of illness of the defendant (DW1).

Learned presiding officer is on half day (F/N) leave today.

As per instructions, put up for purpose already fixed on 03.06.2021.

Reader to
learned Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District : Rohini : Delhi/08.04.2021(D)