

CS DJ No. 58743/2016

Vinod Kumar v. Vijay Prakash Gupta

29.10.2021

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Plaintiff is present with Sh. Rajender Prasad, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through video conferencing. He has been identified by his counsel.

Defendant is present in person adhering to social distancing norms with Sh. S.C. Jain, ld. Counsel for the defendant. He has been identified by his counsel.

DW-1 Sh. Vijay Prakash Gupta is present. He has tendered his affidavit towards examination-in-chief as Ex. DW1/A. His cross-examination deferred since ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has sought adjournment on the ground that due to some personal difficulty, he is unable to examine the witness. He be called again for the next date of hearing.

No other DW is present or served for today.

Let the matter be relisted for **recording cross-examination of PW- Sh. Vijay Prakash Gupta on 24.11.2021.**

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prefers proceedings through video conferencing.

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.10.2021 (S)