

CS DJ No. 58743/2016

Vinod Kumar v. Vijay Prakash Gupta

09.02.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon)

(Matter has been taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Plaintiff is present through video conferencing with ld. counsel Sh. Rajendra Prasad. He has been identified by his counsel.

Sh. S.C. Jain, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Case is listed for recording cross-examination of defendant's witness. However, same cannot take place as ld. presiding officer is on leave.

As per instructions of ld. presiding officer, let the matter be relisted on **23.3.2022 for purpose already fixed.**

**AHLMAD TO MS. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA
LD. PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI
09.02.2022**