

23.03.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajender Prasad.

Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.C. Jain.

Ld. Counsel for the parties seek adjournment.

At the convenience and choice of the parties, the matter is adjourned to 06.04.2022. Both the parties have promised to come to the court at 10 AM in the court on the next date of hearing.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)