

06.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajender Prasad.

Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.C. Jain.

DW1 Sh. Vijay Prakash Gupta is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as he has to attend some urgent bail matters at Tis Hazari Courts.

The counsel appearing for defendant has no objection to the same.

List on 11.05.2022 for further cross-examination of DW1.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)