

Vinod Kumar vs. Vijay Prakash Gupta

CS No. 58743/2016

CNR No. DLNT01-001170-2014

17.08.2022

Present : Plaintiff in person along with learned Counsel Sh. Rajendra Prasad.

Sh. Saket Gupta, son of the defendant along with proxy Counsel Sh. Shakeel Ahmed.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for today as main Counsel is not available today.

Adjournment is not opposed, hence, the same is granted.

Put up for final arguments on 07.09.2022. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be given for this purpose as the dates are fixed as per the convenience of the parties/Advocates.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts/Delhi/17.08.2022(D)