

Vinod Kumar vs. Vijay Prakash Gupta

CS DJ No. 58743/2016

02.08.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Saket Gupta, son of the defendant.

Counsels for both the parties are not available today.

Son of the defendant submits that his Counsel is down with eye-flue.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for final arguments, on 31.08.2023.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini

Courts,

Delhi/02.08.2023