

CS DJ No. 58743/2016
Vinod Kumar (Prop. V. Project Comp.)
Vs.
Vijay Prakash Gupta (Prop. Gupta Traders)

31.08.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Rajendra Prasad.
Sh. S.C. Jain, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

The matter is at the stage of final arguments. Due to certain reason, the present matter is transferred to the court of Ms. Shivali Bansal, Ld. ADJ-03 (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi, for disposal as per law.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on 02.09.2023 at 02.00 pm.

Ahlmad is directed to send the case file complete in all respect to the transferee court well in time.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/31.08.2023