

21.03.24

Present: Sh. R.K. Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff in person.  
Defendant no.1 in person.

PW3 is present for his cross examination, but it is  
submitted by defendant no.1 that his counsel is down with  
fever/typhoid.

Adjournment sought. Heard.

Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for  
defendant to cross examine PW3, for 30.05.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/21.03.24.