

CS DJ 76/2014 58743/16 VINOD KUMAR Vs. VIJAY PRAKASH  
GUPTA

06.02.2025.

*Matter is taken up today as being holiday on 05.02.2025 on account of General Elections-2025.*

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Mr. S.C. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through VC).

**ORDER**

1. At request, be put up for final arguments on 01.03.2025 at 02.00 PM. *It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be given to either party to address arguments.*

Shivali Bansal  
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts  
North District, Delhi  
06.02.2025