

MANGAT RAM AND ORS. Vs. RAISUDDIN AND ORS.
04.12.2025

Present: Sh. RK Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs along
with PW3/ Mangat Ram.
Sh. RK Bharti, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW3/Mangat Ram further cross examined and
discharged.

Vide separate statement of the Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiffs, PE stands closed.

List the matter for DE on **06.03.2026**.

Evidence affidavit of the defence witnesses be filed
in advance with copy to the other side.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.12.2025